
4

7

8

9

10

11

12

13 14

15

16

17

18
19

20

37

38

1

2

5

6

17

21
22

23

24

25

26

27
28

29

30

31

31

32

33
34

35

36

39

39

40

41

42

43

3

45

44

NEW YORK
1 Selina Drive
Albany, NY 12205
518.869.6606  Phone
518.869.9038  Fax

GEORGIA
120 Interstate No. Parkway E.
Suite 314
Atlanta, GA  30339
770.956.1556  Phone
770.965.9532  Fax

TEXAS
7427 Tower
Ft. Worth, TX 76118
817.654.3888  Phone
817.590.9639  Fax

CALIFORNIA
23285 Eichler St., Unit C
Hayward, CA  94545
510.785.6422  Phone
510.785.6423  Fax

MINNESOTA
IMI Cornelius Inc.
One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN 55303-6234
800.238.3600  Phone
800.535.4235  Fax

46

���������������	
��


������������������

�
�����
������
������������
����
���  ��
�

IMI Cornelius Quick Response Centers

CANADA
3170 Orlando Drive  Unit 3
Mississauga, Ontario  L4V1R5
888.282.6363  Phone
888.303.6363  Fax

!�"���#�	$%�#%&�'()'$

 No. Part No.

PEPSI
National 

P/N Description
1 1907 155778 Housing,  Flow Control

2 1906 155944 Block, Mounting

3 1919 155780 Block, Mounting (complete)

4 1900
1900w

155774
156798

Valve Body wo/switch
Valve Body w/switch

5 560001108 Thread Cutting Screw, Phil Pan Hd., No. 8-16 � 3/4-In.
Long

6 317816000 150294 O-Ring, .676 I.D.

7 1947 155948 Banjo Valve

8 1903 155776 Plate Bottom

9 2318 155950 Plastic Screw, Phil Rd Hd, No. 6-19 � 3/4” Long.

10 1918 155952 Solenoid with Plunger

11 1901 155956 Valve Head

1902 155954 Valve Head, OptiFill�

12 4965 Lever, Standard

4262 155990 Lever, OptiFill�

13 1911 155958 Actuator

14 1930 155960 Retainer, U-Pin

15 183184000 O-Ring 1.174 I.D.

16 1945 155964 Nozzle

17 1931 155966 Spring

18 1956 155806 Cover Front, Lever Actuated & OptiFill�

1951 155808 Cover Front, Self-Serve & Portion Control.

19 1950 155804 Cover, Rear

20 2325 155814 Module Ass’y, Self Serve

3518 155816 Module Ass’y, Portion Control

4391 155818 Module Ass’y, OptiFill�

21 1940 155920 Spring

22 1910 155922 Adjusting Screw

23 1909 155924 Top Flow Control

24 1917 155926 Nozzle, Inner Ass’y

25 1913
560001733

156002 Diffuser
Diffuser, Juice

26 560001452 Retainer

27 1934 155934 Sleeve, Std.

4386 Sleeve, Juice

28 310480011 150644 Piston, Syrup, 1.5 – 3 oz/sec.

1937 154636 Piston, Syrup, 3 – 4.5 oz/sec.

29 310754011 152166 Piston, Water, 1.5 – 3 oz/sec.

1936 155982 Piston, Water, 3 – 4.5 oz/sec.

30 1905 155984 Spool, Top

31 150309000 154870 O-Ring, .208 I.D.

32 319546011 150296 Cap Housing, Water Flow Washer.

33 311194000 155336 Water Flow Washer, 1.5 oz/sec.

319547011 150308 Water Flow Washer, 3 oz/sec.

34 1949 155986 Housing, Water Flow Washer.

35 2317 155994 Spool, Bottom

36 151841000 Thread Rolling Screw, Phil Rd. Hd., Stainless Steel, 

No. 6-19 � 5/16-In.

37 2316 155996 Clip, Plug Retainer

38 3438 155998 Cover, Solenoid

39 4073 155916 O-Ring, .239 I.D. � .070 C.S.

40 4263
560000795

Switch, with Wires
Switch, Only

41 1954
1955
1957
1958
560002569

155936
155938
155940
155942

Module, Fast Flow, 1.5 – 3 oz/sec. 
Module, Ultra Flow, 3 – 4.5 oz/sec.
Module, Standard Flow Washer, 1.5 oz/sec.
Module, Fast Flow Washer, 3.0 oz/sec.
Module, Fast Flow, 1.5 - 3 oz/sec., Juice

42 1922
560001734

155782 Nozzle Assembly, Standard
Nozzle Assembly, Juice

43 1943 Push Overlay

44 312414000 156820 O-Ring, .426 I.D. x .070 CS

45 311086000 156778 O-Ring, .926 I.D. x .070 CS

46 2168 Solenoid Plunger

––– PARTS KITS – NOT SHOWN –––

3297 155788 Plain Water Lever Kit

4024 156076 Grounding Kit

811900 155730 O-Ring Spare Parts Kit

569000202 Complete Spare Parts Kit

560001937 Timer, 2 Second

SD 106PC-2  (2–2–2005)



49

52

53

54

55

56

57

58 59

60

61

63
64

65

79

47

50

51

62

66
67

68

69

70

71

72
73

74

75

76

77
78

80

80

81

82

83

84

48

86

NEW YORK
1 Selina Drive
Albany, NY 12205
518-869-6606  Phone
518-869-9038  Fax

GEORGIA
120 Interstate No. Parkway E.
Suite 314
Atlanta, GA  30339
770-956-1556  Phone
770-956-9532  Fax

TEXAS
7427 Tower
Ft. Worth, TX 76118
817-654-3888  Phone
817-590-9639  Fax

CALIFORNIA
23285 Eichler St., Unit C
Hayward, CA  94545
510-785-6422  Phone
510-785-6423  Fax

IMI Cornelius Quick Response Centers

�"���"���"�����	
��


�"���"���"��������

MINNESOTA
IMI Cornelius Inc.
One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN 55303-6234
800-238-3600  Phone
800-535-4235  Fax

CANADA
3170 Orlando Drive  Unit 3
Mississauga, Ontario  L4V1R5
888-282-6363  Phone
888-303-6363  Fax

	�������*�#�������������
	���+�,���*
-
�����������+

SD 106PC-2  10/17/2000

!�"���#�	$%�#%&�'()'$

85

 No. Part No. Description

47 1907 Housing,  Flow Control

48 1919 Block, Mounting (complete)

49 1900
1900w

Valve Body wo/switch
Valve Body w/switch

50 560001108 Thread Cutting Screw, Phil Pan Hd., No. 8-16 � 3/4-In.

51 317816000 O-Ring, .676 I.D.

52 1947 Banjo Valve

53 1903 Plate Bottom

54 2318 Plastic Screw, Phil Rd Hd, No. 6-19 � 3/4” Long.

55 1918 Solenoid with Plunger, AC

560001451 Solenoid with Plunger, DC

2168 Plunger only, AC

560003661 Plunger only, DC

56 1901 Valve Head

1902 Valve Head, OptiFill�

57 4965 Lever, Standard

560003252 Lever, OptiFill�

560003193 Lever, Self Serve

58 1911 Actuator

59 1930 Retainer, U-Pin

60 183184000 O-Ring 1.174 I.D.

61 1945 Nozzle

62 1931 Spring

63 1956 Cover Front, Lever Actuated & OptiFill�

1951 Cover Front, Self-Serve & Portion Control.

64 1950 Cover, Rear

65 2325 Module Ass’y, Self Serve

3518 Module Ass’y, Portion Control

4391 Module Ass’y, OptiFill�

66 1940 Spring

67 560003256 Adjusting Screw

68 1909 Top Flow Control

69 1917
560001733

Nozzle, Inner Ass’y
Diffuser, Juice

70 1913 Diffuser

71 1929 Retainer

72 1934 Sleeve, Std.

4386 Sleeve, Juice

73 310480011 Piston, Syrup, 1.5 – 3 oz/sec.

1937 Piston, Syrup, 3 – 4.5 oz/sec.

74 310754011 Piston, Water, 1.5 – 3 oz/sec.

1936 Piston, Water, 3 – 4.5 oz/sec.

75 150309000 O-Ring, .208 I.D.

76 319546011 Cap Housing, Water Flow Washer.

77 311194000 Water Flow Washer, 1.5 oz/sec.

319547011 Water Flow Washer, 3 oz/sec.

78 1949 Housing, Water Flow Washer.

79 560003083 Cover, Solenoid

80 4073 O-Ring, .239 I.D. � .070 C.S.

81 4263 Switch, with Wires

560002596 Switch, Optifill�

560000795 Switch, Standard

1923 Switch, Self Serve

1927 Switch, Housing

82 1954
1955
1957
1958
560002569

Module, Fast Flow, 1.5 – 3 oz/sec. 
Module, Ultra Flow, 3 – 4.5 oz/sec.
Module, Standard Flow Washer, 1.5 oz/sec.
Module, Fast Flow Washer, 3.0 oz/sec.
Module, Fast Flow, 1.5 – 3 oz/sec., Juice

83 1922
560001734

Nozzle Assembly, Standard
Nozzle Assembly, Juice

84 1943 Push Overlay

85 312414000 O-Ring, .426 I.D. By .070 C.S.

86 311086000 O-Ring, .926 I.D. x .070 CS

––– PARTS KITS – NOT SHOWN –––

3297 Plain Water Lever Kit

560003251 Straight Lever for Actuated Valve

4024 Grounding Kit

811900 Basic O-Ring Kit

569000202 Complete Spare Parts Kit

560003193 Self-Serve Lever

560001937 Timer, 2 Second


